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NOTICE REGARDING CHANGE IN SERVICE LIST 

Counsel for the Broadcaster Claimants Group requests that the service list in the above­

captioned proceeding, as well as the service lists in any pending proceedings in which the 

Broadcaster Claimants Group is participating, be modified to list its counsel as follows: 

John I. Stewart, Jr. 
Jennifer H. Burdman 
AnnM.Mace 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 624-2500 
(202) 628-5116 (facsimile) 
jstewart@crowell.com 
jburdman@crowell.com 
amace@crowell.com 

Respectfully submitted, 



August 28, 2009 
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BROADCASTER CLAIMANTS GROUP 

1o~ -r_ s l-u.,....,~ / j h_. I A ""­
John I. Stewart, Jr. 
DC Bar No. 913905 

Jennifer H. Burdman 
DC Bar No. 495555 

Ann Mace 
DC Bar No. 980845 

CROWELL & MORING LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2595 
Telephone: (202) 624-2685 
F~: (202) 628-5116 
jstewart@crowell.com 
jburdman@crowell.com 
amace@crowell.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ann Mace, certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice Regarding Change in Service 
List was sent via email and first class mail (first class mail only to counsel indicated by an 
asterisk) or via Federal Express (as indicated) on August 28, 2009, to the following: 

JOINT SPORTS CLAIMANTS 

Robert Alan Garrett* 
Stephen K. Marsh 
Brent LaBarge 
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 
555 Twelfth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004-1206 
Telephone: (202) 942-5000 
Fax: (202) 942-5999 
robert.garrett@aporter.com 
stephen.marsh@aporter.com 
brent.labarge@aporter.com 

Thomas J. Ostertag* 
Office of the Commissioner of Baseball 
245 Park A venue 
New York, NY 10167 
Phone: (212) 931-7800 
Fax: (212) 949-5653 
Tom.Ostertag@mlb.com 

Richie T. Thomas* 
Iain R. McPhie 
SQUIRE, SANDERS, & DEMPSEY, LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: (202) 626-6600 
Fax: (202) 626-6780 
RTThomas@ssd.com 
imcphie@ssd.com 

Philip R. Hochberg* 
12505 Park Potomac Avenue, Sixth Floor 
Potomac, MD 20854 
Phone: (301) 230-6572 
Fax: (301) 230-2891 
phochberg@shulmanrogers.com 

PUBLIC TELEVISION CLAIMANTS 

Ronald G. Dove, Jr.* 
Lindsey L. Tonsager 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2401 
Telephone: (202) 662-5685 
Fax: (202) 778-5685 
rdove@cov.com 
ltonsager@cov.com 

Gena Ashe* 
Public Broadcasting Service 
2100 Crystal Drive 
Arlington, VA 22202-3785 
Telephone: (703) 739-5277 
glashe@pbs.org 
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MUSIC CLAIMANTS 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF 
COMPOSERS, 
AUTHORS AND PUBLISHERS 

Joan M. McGivem 
Samuel Mosenkis* 
ASCAP 
One Lincoln Plaza 
New York, NY 10023 
Telephone: (212) 621-6450 
Fax: (212) 787-1381 
smosenkis@ascap.com 
jmcgivem@ascap.com 

Jay Cohen 
Lynn B. Bayard* 
Jayson L. Cohen 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 

GARRISON LLP 
1285 A venue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019-6064 
Telephone: (212) 373-3000 
Fax: (212) 757-3990 
jaycohen@paulweiss.com 
lbayard@paulweiss.com 
jlcohen@paulweiss.com 

NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO, INC. 
Joyce D. Slocum 
Gregory A. Lewis* 
635 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
glewis@npr.org 
jslocum@npr.org 
Phone: (202) 513-2050 
Fax: (202) 513-3021 

BROADCAST MUSIC, INC. 

Marvin L. Berenson* 
Joseph J. DiMona 
BROADCAST MUSIC, INC. 
320 West 57th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212)830-3847 
Fax: (212) 397-0789 
mberenson@bmi.com 
jdimona@bmi.com 

Michael J. Remington 
Jeffrey J. Lopez* 
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 
1500 K Street, NW -- Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 842-8839 
Fax: (202) 842-8465 
michael.remington@dbr.com 
jeffrey.lopez@dbr.com 

SESAC,INC. 
John C. Beiter* 
ZUMWALT, ALMON & HA YES PLLC 
1014 16th A venue South 
Nashville, TN 37212 
Telephone: (615) 850-2291 
Fax: (615) 256-7106 
jbeiter@zahlaw.com 
DEVOTIONAL CLAIMANTS 
Arnold P. Lutzker* 
Carolyn W. Martin 
Allison L. Rapp 
Jeanette M. Carmadella 
Lutzker & Lutzker LLP 
1233 20th Street, N.W., Suite 703 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 408-7600 
Fax: (202) 408-7677 
arnie@lutzker.com 
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CANADIAN CLAIMANTS 

L. Kendall Satterfield* 
Richard M. Volin 
Finkelstein Thompson LLP 
1050 30th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 337-8000 
Fax: (202) 337-8090 
ksatterfield@finkelsteinthompson.com 
rvolin@finkelsteinthompson.com 

ARENA FOOTBALL LEAGUE LLC 
AND MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER, LLC 
Edward S. Hammerman* 
HAMMERMAN PLLC 
5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW; Suite 440 
Washington, DC 20015 
ted@copyrightroyalties.com 

Carolyn@lutzker.com 
allison@lutzker.com 
Jeannette@lutzker.com 

MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF 
AMERICA (MP AA) PROGRAM 
SUPPLIERS 
Gregory 0. Olaniran* 
Dennis Lane 
Lucy Holmes Plovnick 
Stinson Morrison Heckler LLP 
1150 18th Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 785-9100 
Fax: (202) 572-9970 
golaniran@stinson.com 
dlane@stinson.com 
lholmesplovnick@stinson.com 

INDEPENDENT PRODUCERS GROUP 
(IPG) (via Federal Express) 
Brian Boydston 
PICK & BOYDSTON, LLP 
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Marian Oshita 
INDEPENDENT PRODUCERS GROUP 
c/o Jeffrey Bogert 
501 Colorado Avenue, #208 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 

Susan Bowles 
1158 26th Street, #670 
Santa Monica, CA 90403 

A-~ 
Ann Mace 
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